

PS&E JOB NO : 10B015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007957 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3220
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 BLEWETT PASS
 PASSING LANE
 10B015
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 24 2010
 AWARDED ON : Jun 28 2010

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :			BELSAAS & SMITH CONSTRUCTION,	
	ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT			13184 E WHEELER RD			103 E 4TH AVE STE 209	
	80 POND ROAD			98837-9118			98926-3189	
	YAKIMA WA 989019354			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			ELLENSBURG WA 989260926	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100693	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-63.72 %			-64.60 %		-54.87 %
			113,000.00	40,995.21	-72,004.79	40,000.00	-73,000.00	51,000.00	-62,000.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	5.2600	ACRE	5,000.0000	13,000.0000	160.00 %	6,500.0000	30.00 %	12,800.0000	156.00 %	
			26,300.00	68,380.00	42,080.00	34,190.00	7,890.00	67,328.00	41,028.00	
3	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-4.00 %		50.00 %		0.00 %	
			500.00	480.00	-20.00	750.00	250.00	500.00	0.00	
GRADING										
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	9235.0000	C.Y.	15.5000	8.5000	-45.16 %	7.0000	-54.84 %	14.0000	-9.68 %	
			143,142.50	78,497.50	-64,645.00	64,645.00	-78,497.50	129,290.00	-13,852.50	
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	7511.0000	C.Y.	3.0000	2.5000	-16.67 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	3.0000	0.00 %	
			22,533.00	18,777.50	-3,755.50	15,022.00	-7,511.00	22,533.00	0.00	
7	AERATION									
	10624.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	0.0600	-97.00 %	0.7500	-62.50 %	0.5000	-75.00 %	
			21,248.00	637.44	-20,610.56	7,968.00	-13,280.00	5,312.00	-15,936.00	
DRAINAGE										
8	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	142.0000	C.Y.	75.0000	7.5000	-90.00 %	14.0000	-81.33 %	18.0000	-76.00 %	
			10,650.00	1,065.00	-9,585.00	1,988.00	-8,662.00	2,556.00	-8,094.00	
9	GRATE INLET TYPE 2									
	4.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	885.0000	-64.60 %	1,750.0000	-30.00 %	1,400.0000	-44.00 %	
			10,000.00	3,540.00	-6,460.00	7,000.00	-3,000.00	5,600.00	-4,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007957 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3220
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 BLEWETT PASS
 PASSING LANE
 10B015
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 24 2010
 AWARDED ON : Jun 28 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	BELSAAS & SMITH CONSTRUCTION, 103 E 4TH AVE STE 209 98926-3189 ELLENSBURG WA 989260926 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100693

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	DROP INLET TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	1,700.0000	-43.33 %	3,500.0000	16.67 %	2,200.0000	-26.67 %	
			3,000.00	1,700.00	-1,300.00	3,500.00	500.00	2,200.00	-800.00	
11	REMOVE AND RESET DROP INLET									
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	500.0000	-66.67 %	2,250.0000	50.00 %	950.0000	-36.67 %	
			1,500.00	500.00	-1,000.00	2,250.00	750.00	950.00	-550.00	
12	CL. II REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	94.0000	L.F.	60.0000	110.0000	83.33 %	80.0000	33.33 %	54.0000	-10.00 %	
			5,640.00	10,340.00	4,700.00	7,520.00	1,880.00	5,076.00	-564.00	
13	CL. II REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	17.0000	L.F.	80.0000	115.0000	43.75 %	75.0000	-6.25 %	86.0000	7.50 %	
			1,360.00	1,955.00	595.00	1,275.00	-85.00	1,462.00	102.00	
14	CL. II REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 30 IN. DIAM.									
	18.0000	L.F.	125.0000	155.0000	24.00 %	140.0000	12.00 %	107.0000	-14.40 %	
			2,250.00	2,790.00	540.00	2,520.00	270.00	1,926.00	-324.00	
SURFACING										
15	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	5633.0000	TON	25.0000	17.0000	-32.00 %	14.0000	-44.00 %	17.0000	-32.00 %	
			140,825.00	95,761.00	-45,064.00	78,862.00	-61,963.00	95,761.00	-45,064.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
16	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,800.00	5,800.00		5,800.00		5,800.00		
17	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL									
	9.1000	TON	1,000.0000	540.0000	-46.00 %	550.0000	-45.00 %	700.0000	-30.00 %	
			9,100.00	4,914.00	-4,186.00	5,005.00	-4,095.00	6,370.00	-2,730.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007957 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3220
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 BLEWETT PASS
 PASSING LANE
 10B015
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 24 2010
 AWARDED ON : Jun 28 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	BELSAAS & SMITH CONSTRUCTION, 103 E 4TH AVE STE 209 98926-3189 ELLENSBURG WA 989260926 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100693

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 5187.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 25,935.00	1.5000 7,780.50	-70.00 % -18,154.50	2.7500 14,264.25	-45.00 % -11,670.75	2.0000 10,374.00	-60.00 % -15,561.00	
19	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 1352.0000	TON	95.0000 128,440.00	65.0000 87,880.00	-31.58 % -40,560.00	75.0000 101,400.00	-21.05 % -27,040.00	70.0000 94,640.00	-26.32 % -33,800.00	
20	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 4413.0000	TON	85.0000 375,105.00	65.0000 286,845.00	-23.53 % -88,260.00	75.0000 330,975.00	-11.76 % -44,130.00	70.0000 308,910.00	-17.65 % -66,195.00	
21	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		11,250.00	11,250.00	0.00 %	11,250.00	0.00 %	11,250.00	0.00 %	
22	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		4,750.00	4,750.00	0.00 %	4,750.00	0.00 %	4,750.00	0.00 %	
23	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		3,184.00	3,184.00	0.00 %	3,184.00	0.00 %	3,184.00	0.00 %	
24	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
25	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
26	ESC LEAD 10.0000	DAY	150.0000 1,500.00	250.0000 2,500.00	66.67 % 1,000.00	75.0000 750.00	-50.00 % -750.00	100.0000 1,000.00	-33.33 % -500.00	
27	CHECK DAM 167.0000	L.F.	10.0000 1,670.00	16.5000 2,755.50	65.00 % 1,085.50	25.0000 4,175.00	150.00 % 2,505.00	10.0000 1,670.00	0.00 % 0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007957 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3220
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 BLEWETT PASS
 PASSING LANE
 10B015
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 24 2010
 AWARDED ON : Jun 28 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, BELSAAS & SMITH CONSTRUCTION,
 ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 13184 E WHEELER RD 103 E 4TH AVE STE 209
 80 POND ROAD 98837-9118 98926-3189
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 ELLENSBURG WA 989260926
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100693

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
28	INLET PROTECTION									
	8.0000	EACH	200.0000	250.0000	25.00 %	50.0000	-75.00 %	120.0000	-40.00 %	
			1,600.00	2,000.00	400.00	400.00	-1,200.00	960.00	-640.00	
29	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
30	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT									
	6.9200	ACRE	750.0000	365.0000	-51.33 %	375.0000	-50.00 %	400.0000	-46.67 %	
			5,190.00	2,525.80	-2,664.20	2,595.00	-2,595.00	2,768.00	-2,422.00	
31	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	0.9000	ACRE	1,300.0000	3,915.0000	201.15 %	4,000.0000	207.69 %	4,200.0000	223.08 %	
			1,170.00	3,523.50	2,353.50	3,600.00	2,430.00	3,780.00	2,610.00	
32	SEEDING AND MULCHING									
	2.5600	ACRE	1,400.0000	3,215.0000	129.64 %	3,250.0000	132.14 %	3,400.0000	142.86 %	
			3,584.00	8,230.40	4,646.40	8,320.00	4,736.00	8,704.00	5,120.00	
33	MEDIUM COMPOST									
	2.5600	ACRE	6,500.0000	4,500.0000	-30.77 %	3,900.0000	-40.00 %	4,650.0000	-28.46 %	
			16,640.00	11,520.00	-5,120.00	9,984.00	-6,656.00	11,904.00	-4,736.00	
34	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	280.0000	L.F.	10.0000	4.0000	-60.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %	4.0000	-60.00 %	
			2,800.00	1,120.00	-1,680.00	1,400.00	-1,400.00	1,120.00	-1,680.00	
TRAFFIC										
35	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	1379.0000	L.F.	12.0000	4.3500	-63.75 %	4.4000	-63.33 %	5.0000	-58.33 %	
			16,548.00	5,998.65	-10,549.35	6,067.60	-10,480.40	6,895.00	-9,653.00	
36	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	24.0000	EACH	50.0000	35.0000	-30.00 %	37.0000	-26.00 %	38.0000	-24.00 %	
			1,200.00	840.00	-360.00	888.00	-312.00	912.00	-288.00	
37	PAINT LINE									
	17620.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.3000	20.00 %	0.3000	20.00 %	0.3500	40.00 %	
			4,405.00	5,286.00	881.00	5,286.00	881.00	6,167.00	1,762.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007957 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3220
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 BLEWETT PASS
 PASSING LANE
 10B015
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 24 2010
 AWARDED ON : Jun 28 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	BELSAAS & SMITH CONSTRUCTION, 103 E 4TH AVE STE 209 98926-3189 ELLENSBURG WA 989260926 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100693

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
38	PLASTIC SPLATTER LINE 2660.0000	L.F.	4.0000 10,640.00	2.9500 7,847.00	-26.25 % -2,793.00	3.0000 7,980.00	-25.00 % -2,660.00	3.0000 7,980.00	-25.00 % -2,660.00	
39	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 2.0000	EACH	250.0000 500.00	250.0000 500.00	0.00 % 0.00	250.0000 500.00	0.00 % 0.00	270.0000 540.00	8.00 % 40.00	
40	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 16.0000	EACH	18.0000 288.00	25.0000 400.00	38.89 % 112.00	25.0000 400.00	38.89 % 112.00	27.0000 432.00	50.00 % 144.00	
41	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 0.9400	MI.	2,200.0000 2,068.00	1,500.0000 1,410.00	-31.82 % -658.00	2,600.0000 2,444.00	18.18 % 376.00	2,700.0000 2,538.00	22.73 % 470.00	
42	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 1.1400	HUND	2,000.0000 2,280.00	2,550.0000 2,907.00	27.50 % 627.00	2,200.0000 2,508.00	10.00 % 228.00	2,300.0000 2,622.00	15.00 % 342.00	
43	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 10000.0000	L.F.	0.2500 2,500.00	0.1000 1,000.00	-60.00 % -1,500.00	0.2000 2,000.00	-20.00 % -500.00	0.1000 1,000.00	-60.00 % -1,500.00	
44	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	6,100.00	22.00 % 1,100.00	6,500.00	30.00 % 1,500.00	
45	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	90,000.00	65,000.00	-27.78 % -25,000.00	60,000.00	-33.33 % -30,000.00	78,000.00	-13.33 % -12,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
46	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
47	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007957 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3220
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 BLEWETT PASS
 PASSING LANE
 10B015
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 24 2010
 AWARDED ON : Jun 28 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	BELSAAS & SMITH CONSTRUCTION, 103 E 4TH AVE STE 209 98926-3189 ELLENSBURG WA 989260926 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100693

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
48	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
49	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	500.00	-50.00 %	-500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,248,097.50	-29.40 %	\$882,517.85	-29.29 %	\$994,766.00	-20.30 %	
BASE TOTAL			\$1,248,097.50	-29.40 %	\$882,517.85	-29.29 %	\$994,766.00	-20.30 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007957 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3220
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 BLEWETT PASS
 PASSING LANE
 10B015
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 24 2010
 AWARDED ON : Jun 28 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. KRCI LLC
 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 1931 EASTMONT AVE
 98801-3754 EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-4031
 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 WENATCHEE WA 988075120
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.						
					-69.03 %			-60.18 %
			113,000.00	35,000.00	-78,000.00	45,000.00	-68,000.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
	5.2600	ACRE	5,000.0000	10,000.0000	100.00 %	5,000.0000	0.00 %	
			26,300.00	52,600.00	26,300.00	26,300.00	0.00	
3	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			0.00 %		300.00 %	
			500.00	500.00	0.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	
GRADING								
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	9235.0000	C.Y.	15.5000	20.0000	29.03 %	18.0000	16.13 %	
			143,142.50	184,700.00	41,557.50	166,230.00	23,087.50	
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION							
	7511.0000	C.Y.	3.0000	5.0000	66.67 %	5.0000	66.67 %	
			22,533.00	37,555.00	15,022.00	37,555.00	15,022.00	
7	AERATION							
	10624.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	1.0000	-50.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %	
			21,248.00	10,624.00	-10,624.00	10,624.00	-10,624.00	
DRAINAGE								
8	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	142.0000	C.Y.	75.0000	15.0000	-80.00 %	60.0000	-20.00 %	
			10,650.00	2,130.00	-8,520.00	8,520.00	-2,130.00	
9	GRATE INLET TYPE 2							
	4.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	1,350.0000	-46.00 %	1,900.0000	-24.00 %	
			10,000.00	5,400.00	-4,600.00	7,600.00	-2,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007957 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3220
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 BLEWETT PASS
 PASSING LANE
 10B015
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 24 2010
 AWARDED ON : Jun 28 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. KRCI LLC
 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 1931 EASTMONT AVE
 98801-3754 EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-4037
 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 WENATCHEE WA 988075120
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
DRAINAGE								
10	DROP INLET TYPE 1							
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,200.0000	-26.67 %	2,800.0000	-6.67 %	
			3,000.00	2,200.00	-800.00	2,800.00	-200.00	
11	REMOVE AND RESET DROP INLET							
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,000.0000	-33.33 %	1,300.0000	-13.33 %	
			1,500.00	1,000.00	-500.00	1,300.00	-200.00	
12	CL. II REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.							
	94.0000	L.F.	60.0000	64.0000	6.67 %	60.0000	0.00 %	
			5,640.00	6,016.00	376.00	5,640.00	0.00	
13	CL. II REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.							
	17.0000	L.F.	80.0000	75.0000	-6.25 %	90.0000	12.50 %	
			1,360.00	1,275.00	-85.00	1,530.00	170.00	
14	CL. II REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 30 IN. DIAM.							
	18.0000	L.F.	125.0000	110.0000	-12.00 %	125.0000	0.00 %	
			2,250.00	1,980.00	-270.00	2,250.00	0.00	
SURFACING								
15	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	5633.0000	TON	25.0000	15.0000	-40.00 %	20.0000	-20.00 %	
			140,825.00	84,495.00	-56,330.00	112,660.00	-28,165.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
16	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,800.00	5,800.00		5,800.00		
17	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL							
	9.1000	TON	1,000.0000	700.0000	-30.00 %	700.0000	-30.00 %	
			9,100.00	6,370.00	-2,730.00	6,370.00	-2,730.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007957 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3220
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 BLEWETT PASS
 PASSING LANE
 10B015
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 24 2010
 AWARDED ON : Jun 28 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. KRCI LLC
 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 1931 EASTMONT AVE
 98801-3754 EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-4037
 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 WENATCHEE WA 988075120
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	5187.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	1.9500	-61.00 %	2.0000	-60.00 %	
			25,935.00	10,114.65	-15,820.35	10,374.00	-15,561.00	
19	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28							
	1352.0000	TON	95.0000	70.0000	-26.32 %	74.0000	-22.11 %	
			128,440.00	94,640.00	-33,800.00	100,048.00	-28,392.00	
20	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28							
	4413.0000	TON	85.0000	70.0000	-17.65 %	75.0000	-11.76 %	
			375,105.00	308,910.00	-66,195.00	330,975.00	-44,130.00	
21	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			11,250.00	11,250.00		11,250.00		
22	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,750.00	4,750.00		4,750.00		
23	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,184.00	3,184.00		3,184.00		
24	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
25	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
26	ESC LEAD							
	10.0000	DAY	150.0000	50.0000	-66.67 %	200.0000	33.33 %	
			1,500.00	500.00	-1,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	
27	CHECK DAM							
	167.0000	L.F.	10.0000	75.0000	650.00 %	25.0000	150.00 %	
			1,670.00	12,525.00	10,855.00	4,175.00	2,505.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007957 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3220
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 BLEWETT PASS
 PASSING LANE
 10B015
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 24 2010
 AWARDED ON : Jun 28 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. KRCI LLC
 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 1931 EASTMONT AVE
 98801-3754 EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-4037
 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 WENATCHEE WA 988075120
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
28	INLET PROTECTION							
	8.0000	EACH	200.0000	300.0000	50.00 %	220.0000	10.00 %	
			1,600.00	2,400.00	800.00	1,760.00	160.00	
29	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
30	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT							
	6.9200	ACRE	750.0000	400.0000	-46.67 %	400.0000	-46.67 %	
			5,190.00	2,768.00	-2,422.00	2,768.00	-2,422.00	
31	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING							
	0.9000	ACRE	1,300.0000	5,000.0000	284.62 %	4,500.0000	246.15 %	
			1,170.00	4,500.00	3,330.00	4,050.00	2,880.00	
32	SEEDING AND MULCHING							
	2.5600	ACRE	1,400.0000	4,000.0000	185.71 %	3,800.0000	171.43 %	
			3,584.00	10,240.00	6,656.00	9,728.00	6,144.00	
33	MEDIUM COMPOST							
	2.5600	ACRE	6,500.0000	4,500.0000	-30.77 %	4,500.0000	-30.77 %	
			16,640.00	11,520.00	-5,120.00	11,520.00	-5,120.00	
34	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE							
	280.0000	L.F.	10.0000	3.0000	-70.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %	
			2,800.00	840.00	-1,960.00	1,400.00	-1,400.00	
TRAFFIC								
35	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	1379.0000	L.F.	12.0000	4.5000	-62.50 %	5.0000	-58.33 %	
			16,548.00	6,205.50	-10,342.50	6,895.00	-9,653.00	
36	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	24.0000	EACH	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00 %	35.0000	-30.00 %	
			1,200.00	960.00	-240.00	840.00	-360.00	
37	PAINT LINE							
	17620.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.3200	28.00 %	0.5000	100.00 %	
			4,405.00	5,638.40	1,233.40	8,810.00	4,405.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007957 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3220
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 BLEWETT PASS
 PASSING LANE
 10B015
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 24 2010
 AWARDED ON : Jun 28 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. KRCI LLC
 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 1931 EASTMONT AVE
 98801-3754 EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-4037
 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 WENATCHEE WA 988075120
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
38	PLASTIC SPLATTER LINE							
	2660.0000	L.F.	4.0000	3.0000	-25.00 %	3.5000	-12.50 %	
			10,640.00	7,980.00	-2,660.00	9,310.00	-1,330.00	
39	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW							
	2.0000	EACH	250.0000	260.0000	4.00 %	260.0000	4.00 %	
			500.00	520.00	20.00	520.00	20.00	
40	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING							
	16.0000	EACH	18.0000	25.0000	38.89 %	28.0000	55.56 %	
			288.00	400.00	112.00	448.00	160.00	
41	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP							
	0.9400	MI.	2,200.0000	2,800.0000	27.27 %	2,600.0000	18.18 %	
			2,068.00	2,632.00	564.00	2,444.00	376.00	
42	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER							
	1.1400	HUND	2,000.0000	2,200.0000	10.00 %	2,500.0000	25.00 %	
			2,280.00	2,508.00	228.00	2,850.00	570.00	
43	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	10000.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.2500	0.00 %	0.2500	0.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	2,500.00	0.00	
44	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			20.00 %		-10.00 %	
			5,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	4,500.00	-500.00	
45	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			-55.56 %		-77.78 %	
			90,000.00	40,000.00	-50,000.00	20,000.00	-70,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
46	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
47	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 10B015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007957 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3220
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 BLEWETT PASS
 PASSING LANE
 10B015
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 24 2010
 AWARDED ON : Jun 28 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. KRCI LLC
 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 1931 EASTMONT AVE
 98801-3754 EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-4037
 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 WENATCHEE WA 988075120
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
48	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
49	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	500.00	-50.00 % -500.00	400.00	-60.00 % -600.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,248,097.50</u>	<u>\$1,003,632.55</u>	<u>-19.59%</u>	<u>\$1,011,680.00</u>	<u>-18.94%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,248,097.50</u>	<u>\$1,003,632.55</u>	<u>-19.59%</u>	<u>\$1,011,680.00</u>	<u>-18.94%</u>